Fun One 2025 Time Trials Long Course

Time Trial

Long Course Results

Class

CSM

MT1
MT1

MT2
MT2
MT2

MT5

ST1
ST1
ST1
ST1

ST2
ST2
ST2

ST4
ST4

ST5

ST6

uTl
uTl

Pos No. Name
CSM

1 65  Michael Bard
MT1

1 463  Michael Frohman

2 89  Mark Bowling
MT2

1 28  David Feighner

2 19  Jared Lubbert

3 23 Michael Smith
MT5

1 99  Trent Daggett
ST1

1 127 Jacob Glover

2 381  DJ McArdle

3 47 Gene Kern

4 61  Mark Chiffon
ST2

1 8 Thomas J Connelly ST2

2 81  Michael Mastalski

3 29  Michael Siniff

4 113 Mike Mekinda
ST4

1 123 Jordan Serulneck

2 17 Matt Fraley
ST5

1 34 J.D. McPherson
ST6

1 411 Michael Furia
uTt

1 58  Ray Brake

2 1 Kyle Roberts

Overall BestTm

2:12.316

2:06.175
2:26.799

2:07.688
2:07.913
2:29.269

2:26.664

2:01.201
2:15.383
2:17.654
2:21.092

2:15.624
2:18.376
2:22.696
2:34.109

2:20.238
2:35.120

2:23.831

2:32.963

2:23.994
2:42.981

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward

Gene Kern TT Event Lead

SCCA Sanction 25-TTA-64053
Printed: 9/13/2025 5:13:19 PM

Fun One 2025
Combined TT Saturday Results by Cass

In Session

TT Session 3 64053

TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 1 64053

TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 2 64053

TT Session 2 64053

TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 3 64053

TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 1 64053
TT Session 1 64053

TT Session 2 64053
TT Session 3 64053

TT Session 3 64053

TT Session 2 64053

TT Session 3 64053
TT Session 2 64053

Hometown

Needmore PA

Wyoming PA
California Md

Howell MI
Aliquippa PA
Woodbury Ct

Bainbridge PA

Pittsburgh PA
Rensselaer NY
Canonsburg PA
Amherst OH

Mentor OH
Concord OH
Bay City M
Painesville OH

Coopersburg PA
Rensselaer NY

Ashtabula OH

Webster NY

Byron GA
Bay City M

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles

Make/Model

2005 Ford Mustang

2009 Nissan GT-R
1989 Ford Mustang LXR

2015 Ford Mustang
2013 Ford Mustang
2000 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Acura Integra

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2023 BMW M2

2018 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2019 Chevrolet Corvette

2021 Ford Mustang

2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2018 Ford Mustang

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2020 Nissan 370z
2003 BMW 330i

2013 Scion FRS

2005 Mazda Miata

1983 Mazda RX-7
1981 Buick Regal

Member ID

607655

539305
506621

178219
640055
543708

525656

537235
172654
115751
614732

544678
621068
370804
330253

712572
734935

666776

708338

429727
525823

Sponsor

Bards Auto Sales

The Goto Guys/ Team Jesicca
Stone's Performance / Team L

FRCICRS
Green Apple Auto Works

Ms Frizzles Magic School Bus

Green Apple Auto Works | Stra
BJIZ's |

Chiffon Enterprises

Great Life Garage

My Bock Pocket
Creative Racing Solutions/ FRC

Orbits



Fun One 2025
Combined TT Saturday Results by Cass

Fun One 2025 Time Trials Long Course

Time Trial Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles

Long Course Results

Pos No. Name Class Overall BestTm  In Session Hometown Make/Model Member 1D Sponsor

uT2
1 78 RogerWelling ut2 2:31.159 TT Session 2 64053 New Milford PA Nissan 200sx 128810 Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair
2 26 Jason Duncan uT2 2:45.060 TT Session 3 64053 Manassas VA 2004 Honda Civic 634385

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward

Gene Kern TT Event Lead

SCCA Sanction 25-TTA-64053

Printed: 9/13/2025 5:13:19 PM



Fun One 2025 Time Trails Short Course

Time Trial

Short Course Results

Pos No. Name
CSM
1 65  Michael Bard
MT1
1 463  Michael Frohman
MT2
1 28  David Feighner
2 19  Jared Lubbert
3 23 Michael Smith
ST1
1 127 Jacob Glover
2 47 Gene Kern
3 381  DJ McArdle
4 61  Mark Chiffon
ST2
1 8 Thomas J Connelly
2 81  Michael Mastalski
3 29  Michael Siniff
ST4
1 123 Jordan Serulneck
2 17 Matt Fraley
ST6
1 411 Michael Furia
uTt
1 58 Ray Brake
2 1 Kyle Roberts

Class

CSM

MT1

MT2
MT2
MT2

ST1
ST1
ST1
ST1

ST2
ST2
ST2

ST4
ST4

ST6

uTl
uTl

Overall BestTm

1:26.353

1:19.800

1:22.611
1:22.671
1:36.754

1:18.768
1:29.044
1:29.173
1:32.701

1:26.097
1:28.329
1:29.804

1:30.857
1:38.471

1:39.468

1:33.528
1:44.552

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward

Gene Kern Event lead

SCCA Sanction 25-TTA-64053
Printed: 9/14/2025 4:35:55 PM

Fun One 2025
Combined TTSunday Results by Cass

In Session

TT Sun Session 3 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 2 64053
TT Sun Session 164053

TT Sun Session 2 64053
TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 164053
TT Sun Session 3 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 2 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 3 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053

TT Sun Session 3 64053
TT Sun Session 164053

Hometown

Needmore PA

Wyoming PA

Howell MI
Aliquippa PA
Woodbury Ct

Pittsburgh PA
Canonsburg PA
Rensselaer NY
Amherst OH

Mentor OH
Concord OH
Bay City M

Coopershurg PA
Rensselaer NY

Webster NY

Byron GA
Bay City M

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles

Make/Model

2005 Ford Mustang

2009 Nissan GT-R

2015 Ford Mustang
2013 Ford Mustang
2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2018 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2023 BMW M2

2019 Chevrolet Corvette

2021 Ford Mustang
2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2018 Ford Mustang

2020 Nissan 370z
2003 BMW 330i

2005 Mazda Miata

1983 Mazda RX-7
1981 Buick Regal

Member ID

607655

539305

178219
640055
543708

537235
115751
172654
614732

544678
621068
370804

712572
734935

708338

429727
525823

Sponsor

Bards Auto Sales

The Goto Guys/ Team Jesicca

FRCICRS
Green Apple Auto Works
Ms Frizzles Magic School Bus

Green Apple Auto Works | Stra

BJIZ's |

Chiffon Enterprises

Great Life Garage

My Bock Pocket

Creative Racing Solutions/ FRC

Orbits

o PIEDV



